STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 1: W-2 Weekly Statewide Total Caseload Report

Statewide Total Caseload By Week

Change

Report Week Total From Last Percent New and Onaoin
Month Number Caseload Week Change Returning going

27 7/1/20 715120 6,246 - 0.00% 142 6,104

28 7/6/20 7/12/20 6,588 342 5.19% 196 6,392

2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 6,939 351 5.06% 214 6,725

30 7/20/20 7/26/20 7,228 289 4.00% 212 7,016

31 7/27/20 8/2/20 7,522 294 3.91% 247 7,275

32 8/3/20 8/9/20 7,424 -98 -1.32% 226 7,198

33 8/10/20 8/16/20 7,530 106 1.41% 196 7,334

2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 7,642 112 1.47% 200 7,442

35 8/24/20 8/30/20 7,767 125 1.61% 168 7,599

36 8/31/20 9/6/20 7,911 144 1.82% 292 7,619

37 9/7/20 9/13/20 7,740 -171 -2.21% 167 7,573

38 9/14/20 9/20/20 7,884 144 1.83% 206 7,678

2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 7,932 48 0.61% 178 7,754

40 9/28/20 10/4/20 8,080 148 1.83% 326 7,754

2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 7,719 -361 -4.68% 188 7,531

Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
» "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.

* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week.
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STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 2: W-2 Weekly Statewide Paid Caseload Report

Statewide Paid Caseload By Week

Change

Report Week Paid From Last Percent New and Onaoin
Month Number Caseload Week Change Returning going

27 7/1/20 715120 4,602 - 0.00% 124 4,478

28 7/6/20 7/12/20 4,859 257 5.29% 184 4,675

2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 5117 258 5.04% 197 4,920

30 7/20/20 7/26/20 5,366 249 4.64% 197 5,169

31 7/27/20 8/2/20 5,616 250 4.45% 224 5,392

32 8/3/20 8/9/20 5,613 -3 -0.05% 219 5,394

33 8/10/20 8/16/20 5,669 56 0.99% 181 5,488

2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 5,767 98 1.70% 182 5,585

35 8/24/20 8/30/20 5,810 43 0.74% 153 5,657

36 8/31/20 9/6/20 5,916 106 1.79% 260 5,656

37 9/7/20 9/13/20 5,791 -125 -2.16% 154 5,637

38 9/14/20 9/20/20 5,882 91 1.55% 196 5,686

2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 5,886 4 0.07% 166 5,720

40 9/28/20 10/4/20 5,976 90 1.51% 296 5,680

2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 5,731 -245 -4.27% 170 5,561

Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
» "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.

* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 1 of 1



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 3: W-2 Weekly Total Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Total Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency

1A. ROSS IES
Report Week Week Total F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 1,605 - 0.00% 33 1,572
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 1,691 86 5.09% 47 1,644
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 1,789 98 5.48% 68 1,721
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 1,855 66 3.56% 54 1,801
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 1,931 76 3.94% 63 1,868
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 1,912 -19 -0.99% 57 1,855
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 1,942 30 1.54% 47 1,895
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 1,960 18 0.92% 52 1,908
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 1,989 29 1.46% 28 1,961
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 2,018 29 1.44% 83 1,935
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 1,973 -45 -2.28% 32 1,941
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 1,999 26 1.30% 32 1,967
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 2,008 9 0.45% 39 1,969
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 2,052 44 2.14% 81 1,971
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 1,968 -84 -4.27% 38 1,930
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 1 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 3: W-2 Weekly Total Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Total Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency

1B. MAXIMUS
Report Week Week Total F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 832 - 0.00% 20 812
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 876 44 5.02% 24 852
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 912 36 3.95% 21 891
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 956 44 4.60% 26 930
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 993 37 3.73% 26 967
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 991 -2 -0.20% 34 957
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 1,010 19 1.88% 23 987
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 1,042 32 3.07% 35 1,007
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 1,059 17 1.61% 24 1,035
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 1,081 22 2.04% 33 1,048
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 1,059 -22 -2.08% 25 1,034
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 1,088 29 2.67% 34 1,054
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 1,098 10 0.91% 22 1,076
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 1,111 13 1.17% 44 1,067
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 1,044 -67 -6.42% 25 1,019
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 2 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 3: W-2 Weekly Total Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Total Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency
1C. AMERICA WORKS OF Wi

Report Week Week Total F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 904 - 0.00% 26 878
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 966 62 6.42% 37 929
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 1,033 67 6.49% 37 996
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 1,082 49 4.53% 30 1,052
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 1,141 59 5.17% 46 1,095
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 1,133 -8 -0.71% 34 1,099
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 1,146 13 1.13% 26 1,120
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 1,172 26 2.22% 27 1,145
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 1,202 30 2.50% 33 1,169
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 1,243 41 3.30% 64 1,179
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 1,221 -22 -1.80% 36 1,185
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 1,249 28 2.24% 40 1,209
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 1,266 17 1.34% 25 1,241
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 1,289 23 1.78% 55 1,234
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 1,259 -30 -2.38% 37 1,222
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 3 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 3: W-2 Weekly Total Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Total Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency

1D. UMOS
Report Week Week Total F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 687 - 0.00% 20 667
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 721 34 4.72% 24 697
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 754 33 4.38% 20 734
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 792 38 4.80% 32 760
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 832 40 4.81% 35 797
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 821 -11 -1.34% 22 799
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 834 13 1.56% 19 815
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 848 14 1.65% 19 829
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 855 7 0.82% 17 838
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 869 14 1.61% 27 842
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 868 -1 -0.12% 23 845
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 886 18 2.03% 25 861
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 888 2 0.23% 15 873
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 889 1 0.11% 27 862
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 842 -47 -5.58% 18 824
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 4 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 3: W-2 Weekly Total Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Total Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency
1E. FORWARD SERVICE CORP.

Report Week Week Total F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 1,282 - 0.00% 18 1,264
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 1,344 62 4.61% 32 1,312
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 1,406 62 4.41% 36 1,370
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 1,458 52 3.57% 44 1,414
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 1,511 53 3.51% 52 1,459
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 1,463 -48 -3.28% 35 1,428
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 1,478 15 1.01% 52 1,426
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 1,488 10 0.67% 39 1,449
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 1,501 13 0.87% 33 1,468
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 1,529 28 1.83% 49 1,480
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 1,477 -52 -3.52% 26 1,451
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 1,489 12 0.81% 41 1,448
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 1,472 17 -1.15% 39 1,433
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 1,490 18 1.21% 63 1,427
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 1,428 -62 -4.34% 42 1,386
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 5 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 3: W-2 Weekly Total Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Total Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency

1G. RESCARE
Report Week Week Total F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 648 - 0.00% 17 631
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 687 39 5.68% 25 662
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 733 46 6.28% 28 705
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 767 34 4.43% 19 748
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 792 25 3.16% 21 771
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 798 6 0.75% 27 771
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 808 10 1.24% 18 790
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 820 12 1.46% 19 801
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 841 21 2.50% 24 817
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 849 8 0.94% 25 824
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 843 -6 -0.71% 20 823
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 868 25 2.88% 24 844
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 886 18 2.03% 23 863
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 922 36 3.90% 41 881
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 894 -28 -3.13% 21 873
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 6 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 3: W-2 Weekly Total Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Total Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency
1J. WORKFORCE CONNECTIONS

Report Week Week Total F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 7/5/20 58 - 0.00% 0 58
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 61 3 4.92% 1 60
0,
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 65 4 6.15% 3] 62
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 65 0 0.00% 0 65
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 65 0 0.00% 1 64
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 65 0 0.00% 5 60
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 69 4 5.80% 5) 64
- = 0,
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 67 2 2.99% 1 66
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 67 0 0.00% 2 65
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 65 -2 -3.08% 1 64
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 65 0 0.00% 1 64
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 67 2 2.99% 3 64
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 69 2 2.90% 6 63
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 65 -4 -6.15% 1 64
= o 0,
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 61 4 6.56% 2 59
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 7 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 3: W-2 Weekly Total Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Total Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency
1K. WORKFORCE RESOURCE

Report Week Week Total F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 351 - 0.00% 11 340
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 367 16 4.36% 7 360
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 380 13 3.42% 6 374
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 389 9 2.31% 10 379
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 404 15 3.71% 9 395
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 394 -10 -2.54% 17 377
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 399 5 1.25% 8 391
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 407 8 1.97% 11 396
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 415 8 1.93% 9 406
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 419 4 0.95% 11 408
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 394 -25 -6.35% 5] 389
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 398 4 1.01% 7 391
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 405 7 1.73% 9 396
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 417 12 2.88% 14 403
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 372 -45 -12.10% 5) 367
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 8 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 3: W-2 Weekly Total Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Total Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency

Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.

* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 9 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 4: W-2 Weekly Paid Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Paid Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency

1A. ROSS IES
Report Week Week Paid F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 1,170 - 0.00% 27 1,143
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 1,231 61 4.96% 42 1,189
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 1,309 78 5.96% 59 1,250
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 1,379 70 5.08% 50 1,329
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 1,439 60 417% 54 1,385
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 1,441 2 0.14% 54 1,387
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 1,462 21 1.44% 40 1,422
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 1,486 24 1.62% 45 1,441
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 1,509 23 1.52% 24 1,485
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 1,530 21 1.37% 69 1,461
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 1,489 -41 -2.75% 27 1,462
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 1,509 20 1.33% 30 1,479
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 1,519 10 0.66% 34 1,485
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 1,554 35 2.25% 72 1,482
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 1,483 -71 -4.79% 35 1,448
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 1 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 4: W-2 Weekly Paid Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Paid Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency

1B. MAXIMUS
Report Week Week Paid F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 667 - 0.00% 20 647
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 699 32 4.58% 22 677
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 725 26 3.59% 20 705
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 757 32 4.23% 25 732
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 785 28 3.57% 25 760
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 792 7 0.88% 34 758
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 798 6 0.75% 22 776
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 822 24 2.92% 30 792
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 832 10 1.20% 24 808
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 840 8 0.95% 28 812
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 827 -13 -1.57% 20 807
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 842 15 1.78% 34 808
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 837 5 -0.60% 20 817
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 835 -2 -0.24% 39 796
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 782 -53 -6.78% 19 763
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 2 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 4: W-2 Weekly Paid Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Paid Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency
1C. AMERICA WORKS OF Wi

Report Week Week Paid F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 751 - 0.00% 24 727
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 799 48 6.01% 34 765
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 854 55 6.44% 36 818
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 889 35 3.94% 26 863
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 943 54 5.73% 39 904
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 941 -2 -0.21% 33 908
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 945 4 0.42% 24 921
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 967 22 2.28% 23 944
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 980 13 1.33% 29 951
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 1,021 41 4.02% 62 959
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 1,011 -10 -0.99% 35 976
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 1,044 33 3.16% 38 1,006
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 1,058 14 1.32% 24 1,034
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 1,065 7 0.66% 50 1,015
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 1,037 -28 -2.70% 34 1,003
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 3 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 4: W-2 Weekly Paid Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Paid Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency

1D. UMOS
Report Week Week Paid F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 530 - 0.00% 18 512
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 557 27 4.85% 24 533
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 581 24 4.13% 18 563
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 614 33 5.37% 28 586
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 650 36 5.54% 34 616
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 652 2 0.31% 21 631
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 662 10 1.51% 16 646
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 674 12 1.78% 18 656
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 670 -4 -0.60% 16 654
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 679 9 1.33% 24 655
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 679 0 0.00% 22 657
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 687 8 1.16% 23 664
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 689 2 0.29% 14 675
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 700 11 1.57% 24 676
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 670 -30 -4.48% 18 652
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 4 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 4: W-2 Weekly Paid Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Paid Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency
1E. FORWARD SERVICE CORP.

Change

Report Week Week Paid From Last Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 834 - 0.00% 15 819
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 881 47 5.33% 31 850
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 917 36 3.93% 34 883
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 963 46 4.78% 43 920
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 1,006 43 4.27% 50 956
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 989 -17 -1.72% 34 955
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 1,000 11 1.10% 50 950
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 1,007 7 0.70% 38 969
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 1,001 -6 -0.60% 30 971
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 1,017 16 1.57% 45 972
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 978 -39 -3.99% 25 953
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 968 -10 -1.03% 39 929
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 949 -19 -2.00% 37 912
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 952 3 0.32% 58 894
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 937 -15 -1.60% 38 899
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 5 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 4: W-2 Weekly Paid Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Paid Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency

1G. RESCARE
Report Week Week Paid F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 445 - 0.00% 18 432
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 479 34 7.10% 24 455
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 511 32 6.26% 27 484
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 540 29 5.37% 18 522
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 559 19 3.40% 18 541
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 568 9 1.58% 26 542
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 569 1 0.18% 18 551
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 578 9 1.56% 19 559
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 582 4 0.69% 21 561
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 590 8 1.36% 22 568
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 583 -7 -1.20% 20 563
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 608 25 4.11% 23 585
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 608 0 0.00% 22 586
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 639 31 4.85% 39 600
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 619 -20 -3.23% 19 600
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 6 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 4: W-2 Weekly Paid Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Paid Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency
1J. WORKFORCE CONNECTIONS

Report Week Week Paid F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 44 - 0.00% 0 44
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 46 2 4.35% 1 45
0,
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 49 3 6.12% 3] 46
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 46 -3 -6.52% 0 46
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 47 1 2.13% 1 46
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 46 -1 -2.17% 5 41
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 49 3 6.12% 5) 44
- = [0)
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 48 1 2.08% 1 47
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 48 0 0.00% 2 46
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 48 0 0.00% 1 47
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 50 2 4.00% 1 49
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 50 0 0.00% 3 47
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 53 3 5.66% 6 47
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 51 -2 -3.92% 1 50
= - 0,
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 47 4 8.51% 2 45
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 7 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 4: W-2 Weekly Paid Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Paid Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency
1K. WORKFORCE RESOURCE

Change

Report Week Week Paid From Last Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 270 - 0.00% 10 260
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 280 10 3.57% 7 273
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 291 11 3.78% 5) 286
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 301 10 3.32% 10 291
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 319 18 5.64% 9 310
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 322 3 0.93% 17 305
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 325 3 0.92% 8 317
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 327 2 0.61% 9 318
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 332 5 1.51% 9 323
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 336 4 1.19% 10 326
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 31l -21 -6.67% 4 311
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 315 0 0.00% 6 309
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 314 1 -0.32% 9 305
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 317 3 0.95% 13 304
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 288 -29 -10.07% 5) 283
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 8 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 4: W-2 Weekly Paid Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Paid Weekly Caseload By W-2 Contract Agency

Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.

* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 9 of 9



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 3: W-2 Weekly Total Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Total Weekly Caseload By Balance of State vs. Milwaukee

Balance of State

Week Week Total F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 2,339 - 0.00% 46 2,293
28 716/20 7/12/20 2,459 120 4.88% 65 2,394
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 2,584 125 4.84% 73 2,511
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 2,679 95 3.55% 73 2,606
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 2,772 93 3.35% 83 2,689
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 2,720 -52 -1.91% 84 2,636
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 2,754 34 1.23% 83 2,671
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 2,782 28 1.01% 70 2,712
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 2,824 42 1.49% 68 2,756
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 2,862 38 1.33% 86 2,776
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 2,779 -83 -2.99% 52 2,727
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 2,822 43 1.52% 75 2,747
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 2,832 10 0.35% 77 2,755
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 2,894 62 2.14% 119 2,775
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 2,755 -139 -5.05% 70 2,685
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 1 of 3



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 3: W-2 Weekly Total Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Total Weekly Caseload By Balance of State vs. Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Report Week Total F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 3,907 - 0.00% 96 3,811
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 4,129 222 5.38% 131 3,998
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 4,355 226 5.19% 141 4,214
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 4,549 194 4.26% 139 4,410
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 4,750 201 4.23% 164 4,586
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 4,704 -46 -0.98% 142 4,562
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 4,776 72 1.51% 113 4,663
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 4,860 84 1.73% 130 4,730
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 4,943 83 1.68% 100 4,843
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 5,049 106 2.10% 206 4,843
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 4,961 -88 -1.77% 115 4,846
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 5,062 101 2.00% 131 4,931
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 5,100 38 0.75% 101 4,999
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 5,186 86 1.66% 207 4,979
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 4,964 -222 -4.47% 118 4,846
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 2 of 3



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 3: W-2 Weekly Total Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Total Weekly Caseload By Balance of State vs. Milwaukee

Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.

* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 3 of 3



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 4: W-2 Weekly Paid Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Paid Weekly Caseload By Balance of State vs. Milwaukee

Balance of State

Report Week Week Paid F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Begin Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 1,593 - 0.00% 38 1,555
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 1,686 93 5.52% 63 1,623
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 1,768 82 4.64% 69 1,699
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 1,850 82 4.43% 71 1,779
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 1,931 81 4.19% 78 1,853
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 1,925 -6 -0.31% 82 1,843
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 1,943 18 0.93% 81 1,862
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 1,960 17 0.87% 67 1,893
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 1,963 3 0.15% 62 1,901
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 1,991 28 1.41% 78 1,913
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 1,926 -65 -3.37% 50 1,876
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 1,941 15 0.77% 71 1,870
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 1,924 17 -0.88% 74 1,850
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 1,959 35 1.79% 111 1,848
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 1,891 -68 -3.60% 64 1,827
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 1 of 3



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 4: W-2 Weekly Paid Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Paid Weekly Caseload By Balance of State vs. Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Report Week Paid F?oh;nfait Percent New and Ondoin
Month Number Caseload Week Change Returning going
27 7/1/20 715120 3,009 - 0.00% 86 2,923
28 7/6/20 7/12/20 3,173 164 5.17% 121 3,052
2020-07 29 7/13/20 7/19/20 3,349 176 5.26% 128 3,221
30 7/20/20 7/26/20 3,516 167 4.75% 126 3,390
31 7/27/20 8/2/20 3,685 169 4.59% 146 3,539
32 8/3/20 8/9/20 3,688 3 0.08% 137 3,551
33 8/10/20 8/16/20 3,726 38 1.02% 100 3,626
2020-08 34 8/17/20 8/23/20 3,807 81 2.13% 115 3,692
35 8/24/20 8/30/20 3,847 40 1.04% 91 3,756
36 8/31/20 9/6/20 3,925 78 1.99% 182 3,743
37 9/7/20 9/13/20 3,865 -60 -1.55% 104 3,761
38 9/14/20 9/20/20 3,941 76 1.93% 125 3,816
2020-09 39 9/21/20 9/27/20 3,962 21 0.53% 92 3,870
40 9/28/20 10/4/20 4,017 55 1.37% 185 3,832
2020-10 41 10/5/20 10/11/20 3,840 -177 -4.61% 106 3,734
Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.
* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 2 of 3



STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
BUREAU OF WORKING FAMILIES
W-2 Weekly Caseload Report
Report Month - From: 2020-07 To: 2020-10

Tab 4: W-2 Weekly Paid Caseload Report By Contract Agency

Paid Weekly Caseload By Balance of State vs. Milwaukee

Definitions:

* "New" is defined as a W-2 case who has never been in the W-2 program before. This week is the beginning of their first W-2 episode and they have 0 months on their state time limit.
* "Returning" is defined as a W-2 case whose W-2 episode began during the week, but was previously in the W-2 program at some time prior to that week.

* "Ongoing" is a W-2 case who is continuing their W-2 episode from the previous week. Page 3 of 3
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